Page <1> V1.016/05/25
Thick Film General Purpose Chip Resistors
WR02X(W)
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Description
The resistors are constructed in a high grade ceramic body (aluminium oxide). Internal metal

Size code
WR02: 0201
Type code
X :
Normal
W : �1% For <10Ω
and >1MΩ
Resistance code
±5%, E24: 2 significant
digits followed by no. of zeros
and a blank
	 4.7Ω = 4R7_
	 100Ω = 101_
	 10kΩ = 103_
	 Jumper = 000_
±1%, E24+E96: 3 significant
digits followed by no. of zeros
	 100Ω =1000
	 37.4KΩ =3742
Tolerance
J : ±5%
F : ±1%
P : Jumper
Packaging code
A : �7″ Reeled taping
(15Kpcs/Reel)
T : �7″ Reeled taping
(10Kpcs/Reel)
D : �7″ Reeled taping
(20Kpcs/Reel)
H : �13″ Reeled taping
(50Kpcs/Reel)
G : �13″ Reeled taping
(70Kpcs/Reel)
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Catalogue Numbers
The resistors have a catalogue number starting with
Test Condition For Jumper (0Ω)
Item WR02
Power Rating at 70°C 1/20W
Resistance Max. 50mΩ
Rated Current 1A
Peak Current within 5 sec 2.5A
Operating Temperature -55°C to +155°C
Page <4> V1.016/05/25
Thick Film General Purpose Chip Resistors
WR02X(W)
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Test and Requirements (JIS C 5201-1 : 1998)
Test Procedure / Test Method
Requirement
Resistor 0Ω
Electrical
Characteristics
JISC5201-1: 1998
Clause 4.8
- DC resistance values measurement
- Temperature Coefficient of Resistance (T.C.R)
Natural resistance change per change in degree
centigrade.
R2 - R2
×10⁶ (ppm/°C) t1 : 20°C+5°C/-1 °C
R1(t2 - t1)
R1 : Resistance at reference temperature (20°C +5°C/-1°C)
R2 : Resistance at test temperature (-55°C or +155°C)
Within the specified tolerance
Refer to "QUICK REFERENCE